Sent To: Budget & Finance Committee Date  November 12, 2025 

Resolution No. G/442/25 

RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF MORTGAGE TAX 

WHEREAS, The Rensselaer County Clerk has paid the Chief Fiscal 
Officer the sum of two million, two hundred fifty seven thousand, six 
hundred ninety eight dollars, and sixteen cents ($2,257,698.16); and 

WHEREAS, The sum represents the local share of mortgage tax 
collection for the period April 1, 2025 through September 30, 2025 
pursuant to and in accordance with the laws of the State of New York; and 

WHEREAS, The sum is due and owing to the cities, towns and villages